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Outcomes 1, Outputs 1.1 & 1.2




Question: 176

Topic: Performance Pay

Written Question on Notice 

Senator Carr asked:

Is performance pay available under your department/agencies certified agreement? 

a) If not how many staff in your Department/Agency are eligible for performance based pay? 

b) Please provide a breakdown of performance pay awarded for this financial year to date including the following details: 

c) How many staff have received performance pay?

d) What levels are those staff at?

e) What gender, a breakdown please? 

f) How much has each staff member received? 

g) When did they receive it? 

h) What was the rationale for the awarding of performance pay in each instance? 

i) Did the Department/Agency head receive performance pay? 

j) How much? 

k) When? 

l) On what grounds? 

Answer: 

1.
Yes
(a) N/A. 

(b) Breakdown of performance pay is provided below

(c) 27

(d) ASDA Band 1 to ASDA Band 4

(e) 13 x Male; 14 x Female

(f) 14 x $2,000, 3 x $2,500, 3 x $1,650, 3 x $1,166, 1 x $2,256, 1 x $1,333, 1 x $1,987, 1 x 1,892.

(g) December 2004

(h) An evaluation of performance against agreed performance criteria.

(i)-(l)
The performance assessment period for the Agency head is 1 July 2004 to 30 June 2005. The Minister for the Arts and Sport is responsible for determining the agency head’s performance. The agency head is eligible for 10% of total remuneration in bonus payment. However, it is the practice not to provide individual information of this kind because of privacy concerns.

Outcomes 1, Outputs 1.1 & 1.2




Question: 198

Topic: AWAs
Written Question on Notice 

Senator Carr asked:

AWAs
a) How many staff are covered by AWAs in your Agency/Department? 

b) Can you provide a break down of AWA's by gender and by classification? 

c) Can you tell me how many of the staff on AWA's are paid more than the band for their classification under the certified agreement? 

d) Why were these staff not simply promoted to a higher classification? 

Answer:
a) 2

b) 1 x Male; 1 x Female – Both ASDA Band 5

c) None

d) N/A

Outcomes 1, Outputs 1.1 & 1.2 




Question: 220

Topic: Efficiency Dividend

Written Question on Notice 

Senator Carr asked:

a) 
What financial impact will the increased efficiency dividend have on your Department/agency this financial year and in the out years? 

b) 
The increase in the efficiency dividend was announced in last year's elections, what plans have you made to meet it? 

c) 
What will this mean for staff numbers? 

d) 
Will any specific programs be cut? Please specify which ones and the size of the estimated savings? 

e) 
Will any core functions be affected by these savings measures? 

f) 
How will meeting the efficiency dividend affect your graduate recruitment plans? 

g) 
How will meeting the efficiency dividend affect your ability to retain experienced staff? 

Answer:  
a) 2005-06 - $23,000

2006-07 - $44,000

2007-08 - $66,000

2008-09 - $48,000

b) Meeting the efficiency dividend has been factored into overall cost-reduction exercises across the Agency, with a particular focus on reducing corporate overheads.

c) Nothing. Current staffing levels will be maintained.

d) No.
e) No.
f) ASDA does not conduct a graduate recruitment program.
g) It will not.
Outcome 1, Output 1 





Question: 434

Topic: Statistics on use of Pseudoephedrine and Caffeine
Hansard Page: ECITA 113 
Senator Lundy asked: 
Are you able to provide those statistics, or are they confidential?

Answer:  
The information at Attachment A relating to the detection of caffeine and pseudoephedrine during the period July 2003 to March 2005 has been provided by the National Measurement Institute of Australia (NMI). 
The Australian Sports Drug Testing Laboratory is part of NMI. 

Qon434 attachment

WADA Monitoring Program 
Caffeine and Pseudoephedrine 
• The following data is a summary of results reported to WADA by the National Measurement Institute as part of their Monitoring Program 

• Note that this table refers to all in-competition samples tested by the laboratory in the relevant period. While the laboratory tests mostly for ASDA, a significant number of samples come from other international anti-doping authorities and international sporting bodies. Therefore the percentages below do not necessarily reflect on ASDA samples or use by Australian athletes. The data should be treated with this in mind. 

	Period 
	Caffeine 
>6 µg/mL 
	Caffeine 
>12 µg/mL 
	Pseudoephedrine >25 µg/mL 

	July-Dec 2003 
	12 
	2  
	40 

	Jan-Jun 2004 
	21 
	2  
	35 

	Jul-Dec 2004 
	20 
	3 
	92 

	Jan-Mar 2005 
	42 
	10  
	33 


National Measurement Institute 

16 June 2005 
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